Resolved, That the contract for furnishing all the labor and furnishing and erecting 

all the materials necessary or required to move the animal house and erect a coal 
house at the Willard Parker Hospital, foot of East Sixteenth street, Borough of 
Manhattan, be and is hereby awarded to Alexander S. Traub for the sum of seven 
thousand four hundred and eighty-three dollars ($7,483). he being the lowest bidder, 
subject to the approval of sureties by the Comptroller, and the President be and is 
hereby authorized to execute the contract in the form approved by the Corporation 
Counsel. 

On motion, it was 
Resolved, That the bid or proposal of Alexander S.

[...]

Department of Health Building, southwest corner of Fifty-fifth street and Sixth 
avenue, with the building No. 963 Sixth avenue, Borough of Manhattan, for the 
Department of Health of The City of New York, be and is hereby awarded to 
William Horne Company for the stun of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-
three dollars ($1,873), they being the lowest bidders, subject to the approval of sure-
ties by the Comptroller, and the President be and is hereby authorized to execute 
the contract in the form approved by the Corporation Counsel. 

On motion. it was 
Resolved, The the bid or proposal of William Horne Company, to whom the

[...]

:architects, the stun of five hundred and thirty-seven dollars and 	twenty-four cents Manhattan, for alterations and repairs to the Ninth Regiment armory, Item No. 2, 
($539.24), as per accompanying voucher, on account of their contract for professional amounting to the suns of one hundred and forty-nine dollars ($149), be accepted as 
.ervices required in preparation of plans and specifications and the supervision of the being the lowest bid for said work ; that all the other bids be rejected and the deposits 
.onstruction of an armory building for the Sixty-ninth Regiment, N.